K

C.T. A Y L a R 5802 Akron-Cleveland Road ® Hudson, Ohio 44236-2010
(330) 656-9353 * Fax (330) 656-9356

2

www.cttayior.com

August 28, 2015

Mr. Jake Carmany

Business Manager

Norton City School District

4128 S. Cleveland Massillon Road
Nortan, Ohio 44203

Mr. Bill Courson, AICP, LEED-AP

Project Manager

Ohio Facilities Construction Commission
1410 Highland Rd., Suite #1

Macedonia, Ohio 44056

RE: Norton High Schoal
Change Order Request - 008

Dear Mr. Carmany and Mr. Courson,

As previously discussed, please find the formal pricing attached for Proposal Request #008 to
deepen the interior foundations due to potential exposure during winter months. The total cost for this
work is $45,890.42 and CT Taylor recommends the change be allocated from CMR Cantingency. With
your concurrence, we will begin the Contract Modification in OAKS.

We trust the above meets with your approval. Should you have any questions or need further
information, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
C.T. TAYLOR COMPANY, INC.

? '_f ///,)‘.&/
= — ‘(/ -
Ryan E. Fink

Project Manager Cc: File, DS, MKC
Attachment

DESIGN B ENGINEERING b CONSTRUCTION




Proposal Worksheet Summary Form (Construction Manager at Risk)
State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location

Contract Number

Norton High School SFC-140365 - -

Norton, Ohio ProjectNo.  Phase Contract
Contract Type Construction Manager at Risk Modification No. - -
Construction Manager Name Sequence No.  FPhase Contract

C.T. Taylor Description Deepen Foundations
Services CM Contract Subtotal

B. Personnel Costs (on-Site management, supervision, and

administrative personnel not subject to prevailing wages) = $0.00
Labor Subcontracts CM Contract Subtotal
C. Labor (excluding fringe benefits and
overtime premium) 5,383.50
D. Fringes (e.g., health and welfare, vacation
accrual, apprenticeship training, pension) 2,557.44
E. Allowable Payroll Expenses (e.g., Payroll
Tax, Unemployment Compensation)
F. Subcontract Overhead & Profit on Labor 1,191.14
Labor ( C+D+E+F+Q1) 9,132.08 + = $9,132.08
Material Subcontracts CM Contract Subtotal
H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized
quotes or invoices) -
I. Owned Equipment (attach supporting
documentation) 5,113.77
J. Trucking (attach supporting
documentation)
K. Material (attach itemized quotes or
invoices) 26,850.00
L. General Conditions Costs
1. Performance and Payment Bond premium 3
2. Subcontractor Default Insurance (if any) L
3. Builder's Risk Insurance premium (if any)
4. Other General Conditions Costs -
M. Subcontract Overhead & Profit on Material 4,794.57
Material ( H+l+J+K+L+M+Q2 ) 36,758.34 + = $36,758.34
Fee / Contingency / Miscellaneous Subcontracts CM Contract Subtotal

0. Adjustments (if any) to CM's Contingency o = $0.00

P. CM's Fee ((B+C+D+E+F+H+I+J+K+L+M+0) x = $0.00

Q. Miscellaneous

1. Premium portion of approved overtime .
2. Sales and Use Tax (see GC Section 12.7.2)
Total Change Order Amount ( B+C+D+E+F+H++J+K+L+M+O+P+Q ) = | $45,890.42 |
2015-FEB Page 2b

F340-04



Proposal Worksheet Summary Form (Subcontracts - Branch A)
State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location Prime Contract Number

Norton High School SFC-140365 - =
Norton, Ohio " Project No. Phase Contract

Subcontract Type ~ BP-03A Concrete Modification No. = R
Tier 1 Subcontractor Name Sequence No. Phase Contract
C.T. Taylor Description ~ Deepen Fcrﬁipprc'igt‘_ions

Branch A Labor Tier 3 Tier 2 Tier1

C. Labor (excluding fringe benefits and
overtime premium) 538350

D. Fringes (e.g., health and welfare, vacation
accrual, apprenticeship training, pension) 2,557.44

E. Allowable Payroll Expenses (e.g., Payroll
Tax, Unemployment Compensation)

F.1. Tier 3 O&P ((C+D+E) x )
F.2. Tier 2 0&P ((C+D+E+F1)x  15.00% ) ~1,191.14

F.3. Tier 1 O&P ((C+D+E+F1+F2) x )
Q. Miscellaneous
1. Premium portion of approved overtime o
Labor ( C+D+E+F+Q1) 9,132.08
Labor Subtotal ( Tier 3 + Tier 2 + Tier 1 ) = $9,132.08

Branch A Material Tier3 Tier 2 Tier 1

H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized
quotes or invoices)

|. Owned Equipment (attach supporting
documentation)

J. Trucking (attach supporting
documentation}
K. Material (attach itemized quotes or
invoices)

511377

26,850.00

L. General Conditions Costs
1. Performance and Payment Bond premium
4. Other General Conditions Costs ) o

M.1. Tier 3 O&P ((H+1+J+K+L) x )

M.2. Tier 2 O&P ((H+l+J+K+L+M1) x )
M.3. Tier 1 O&P ((H+l+J+K+L+M1+M2) x  15.00% ) 4,794 .57

Q. Miscellaneous
2. Sales and Use Tax (see GC Section 12.7.2)

Material ( H+I+J+K+L+M+Q2 ) 36,758.34
Material Subtotal ( Tier 3 + Tier 2 + Tier 1 ) = $36,758.34

Branch A Total

Total Subcontractor Change Order Amount ( C+D+E+F+H+H+J+K+L+M+Q ) = | $45,890.42 |

F340-04 2015-FEB Page 4a



Proposal Worksheet Detail Form (Subcontract - Branch A/ Tier 1)
State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location

Prime Contract Number

Norton High School SFC-140365 - =

Norton, Ohio Project No. Phase Contract
Subcontract Type Modification No. = -
Subcontractor Name Sequence No. Phase Contract

C.T. Taylor Description ~ Deepen Foundations
Branch A / Tier 1 Labor

C. Straight Q.1. Premium Portion | D. Fringe E. Allowable
Description / Time Portion of Approved Overtime Benefits Payroll Expenses
Labor Classification Hours Rate Extension Rate Extension | Rate | Extension| Rate | Extension
0.0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Branch A/ Tier 1 Material
H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized quotes or invoices)
I. Owned Equipment (attach supporting documentation) 5,113.77
J. Trucking (attach supporting documentation)
K. Material (attach itemized quotes or invoices) 26,850.00
L. General Conditions Costs

1. Performance & Payment Bond premium

4. Other General Conditions Costs
Branch A/ Tier 1 Overhead & Profit / Miscellaneous
F.3. / M.3. Subcontractor's overhead and profit
Q. Miscellaneous Costs

1. Premium portion of approved avertime (from Labor table above)

2. Sales and Use Tax (see General Conditions Section 12.7.2)
F340-04 2015-FEB Page 5a



Proposal Worksheet Detail Form (Subcontract - Branch A/ Tier 2)
State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location

Prime Confract Number

Norton High School SFC-140365 - -

Norton, Ohio ~ Project No. Phase Contract
Subcontract Type Modification No. = =
Subcontractor Name Sequence No. Phase Contract

Structural Building Systems Description ~ Deepen Foundations
Branch A/ Tier 2 Labor

C. Straight Q.1. Premium Portion D. Fringe E. Allowable
Description / Time Portion of Approved Overtime Benefits Payroll Expenses
Labor Classification _ Hours Rate | Extension Rate | Extension ~ Rate | Extension Rate | Extension
_ Operator 555 26.50 1,470.75 | 12.66  702.63
Laborer 166.5 23.50 3,912.75 11.14 1,854.81
] i | L
222.0 $5,383.50 $0.00 $2,557.44 $0.00
Branch A/ Tier 2 Material
H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized quotes or invoices) o
|. Owned Equipment (attach supporting documentation) -
J. Trucking (attach supporting documentation)
K. Material (attach itemized quotes or invoices)
L. General Conditions Costs

1. Performance & Payment Bond premium

4. Other General Conditions Costs
Branch A / Tier 2 Overhead & Profit / Miscellaneous
F.3. /M.3. Subcontractor's overhead and profit
Q. Miscellaneous

1. Premium portion of approved overtime (from Labor table above)

2. Sales and Use Tax (see General Conditions Section 12.7.2)

F340-04 2015-FEB Page 6a



Proposal Worksheet Detail Form (Subcontract - Branch A / Tier 3)

State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location
Norton High School

Norton, Ohio

Subcontract Type
Subcontractor Name

Description

Prime Contract Number
SFC-140365 - -

Modification No.

Project No.

Sequence_Nb:

Phase ~ Contract

Phase Contract

Deepen Foundations

Branch A/ Tier 3 Labor

C. Straight
Time Portion

Description /
Rate | Extension Rate

__ Labor Classification Hours

Q.1. Premium Portion
of Approved Overtime

Extension

E. Allowable
Payroll Expenses
Rate _I__Emension

D. Fringe
Benefits
Rate | Extension

0.0 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Branch A/ Tier 3 Material

H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized quotes or invoices)
I. Owned Equipment (attach supporting documentation)

J. Trucking (attach supporting documentation)

K. Material (attach itemized quotes or invoices)

L. General Conditions Costs
1. Performance & Payment Bond premium
4. Other General Conditions Costs

Branch A/ Tier 3 Overhead & Profit / Miscellaneous

F.3./M.3. Subcontractor's overhead and profit

Q. Miscellaneous
1. Premium portion of approved overtime (from Labor table above)

2. Sales and Use Tax (see General Conditions Section 12.7.2)

F340-04 2015-FEB



NORTON HIGH SCHOOL
Footer Deepening Cost Breakdown

Labor —Unit “Rate Total
Operator: 333CY + 6CY/HR= 55.5 Hrs $39.16 $2,173.38
Laborer - 3 man crew: 333CY = 6CY/HR 166.5 Hrs 534.64 §5,767.56
Subtotal $7,940.94
Material
Concrete: 333CY plus 5% waste 350 CY $75.00 $26,250.00
Miscellaneous 1ls $600.00 $600.00
Subtotal $26,850.00
Equipment
Trackhoe: 333 = 6CY/HR 55.5 Hrs $57.14 $3,171.27
Trandem Dump: 333 = 6CY/HR 55.5 Hrs $35.00 $1,942.50
Subtotal $5,113.77
Total $39,904.71
OH/P 15% $5,985.71
|Total Cost $45,890.42 |

Unit Price per CY $137.81/CY



L
0

...
v.,’-"-’]A YLOR
%,
<, wuw.citoylor.com

NORTON HIGH SCHOOL
Footer Deepening

AREA A

WF 2.0 219'X2'0" X 1'4" 21.63 [cY
26' X 2'6" X 1'4" 3.46 [CY
25sf X 1'4" (9) 11.11 [cY

Total 36.20 [CY

AREA B

WF 2.0 349'X2'X1'4" 34.52 [cY
26'4" X 2'6" X 1'4" 10.02 |cY
373'8" X 3'X 1'4" 55.36 |CY
9 5f X 1'4"(2) 0.89 |CY

Total ; R TI = 100.79 |cY

AREA C

WF 2.0 _ 495'X2'X 1'4" 48.94 |cY
16 sf X 1'4"(4) 3.16 |CY

Total e 4 52.10 |CY

AREA D

WF 2.0 234'6" X 2' X 1'4" 23.16 |CY

Total 23.16 |cY

AREA E

WF 2.0 51'6" X 2' X 1'4" 5.09 |CY

Total ' : WERNTC 5.09 |cY

AREA F

WF 2.0 B 516" X2'X 1'4" 5.09 |cY

Total ' - 5.09 [CY

AREA G

WF 2.0 146'X 2'X 1'3" 14.42 |CY
284.8' X 2'6" X1'4" 35.16 |CY
114'%X3' X 1'4" 16,89 [CY
187'X3'X1' 20.78 |cY

WF "97'8" 157'4"%X3'X1'4" 4,64 [cY

Total 110.56 |CY

[Total Cubic Yards 332.99 ¢y |




T J T v T T
i ] TME - —
NYIdAIN

oY VUV - NVId zo:.«.m.z:o...—

S
Hod / &
100HDS s

HOIHM3aN | ™

...........

s 437 s Yo e

™ -l
P T 2cconacs i
o AT — T e

WAL A IR P e e e
LIRS SAg e gy

]
T 4 0TS W W T (P

ﬁﬁw alus..-......w‘...l Pt ot e

T S e e SR g e
bt - AT SO T D)
—!’l'irﬂu&a;.!.g;-i
SMmNvIa @ T e S e
e o e s B wt Tors 4 Lipa s G ey PO 7 -
DNIMAIHIOND B e e ok
o~ u T
AT TN B ENET S AT S B3T3y e ) )
FWNLITUHOUY m e e e BETTETLC ST
“ON| 'S3L o] .
“uRD 7 o Yty arki b VTG
PRI
o
o pagrmo e wete
e m—
T ———— y
EE o St e T i P

350 D5 7 £ e s
o 02 s S L e b e s s s |
PP o < = R T T

tusmmmre s ey
G i M G AT WA RS e 40 MRS B2 1

T W AT




O T T T g T
anue oM B =

~8. Vauv - Nvid NOLLVannod @.

i L]

QIHO "NOLEON | T

1o1¥1sI0 , .
100HOS ” : T A
ALID NOLMON ” Lty B [

N

HO4

JO0HIS
HOIH M3N n

S P VAR ARG AN

o r— .
i | SR~ =g i
i 2Z ) 2
o— P B
VICETNL S el . el I T O s €0 - & Lt
“,]lenl:x ks TP L
b e R e == ] = s
T el PP LR Ui S S A \F.Vh’. oy ¥ 1
I Y g am i
= A R .
BEOFRYA hOU TR SMO) pe— |

1
'l
it Wl - - - -
- ]
: e o (e ——

— s e
e g
TP e

7 .ﬁﬂuxww\\w‘ -

| DHINZINIONT B
| 3unisauHINY g g e el
1 *ONI 'SALVIN0SSY T e L s U




%085 | oo . _ . _ _ _

3. VIV - Nvd NGILVONNod

Vi

N&// AN

OIHO ‘NOLUOH

1o1d1sia
100HIS
ALID NOLYON

nN

BO4

TOOHOS
HOHM3N |

LT uT]
NUOBEO Y 4
bt | SRR T . [l 1 e e— ...
e e L
ey S R I gy
e ] Lt ! DY S LR =F
. | R
p——— vy S~ e o R
me s Cereee)
ﬁ_..
e 3 Chasinmt Toom ey sy 1S ST
o snusina|
pedee B v —
-l e

e w8 4
[ ave AT i 1 R £ 3
punrer  CInoss i e e e T e o
0 08 e s s e ] st a8 Doyt
[P T D A T e 4 e % P TS 28 SR 14 ~ ,r
e T O s > Jv p
Bty s A Ty ”, A
ONINNYd B L o b b ot A b S i
bk S o e G 3 e 1 e S e 34 < 2l
ONIMIINIOND B ettt sov e iz 1 iR — —
s s o a5 e o s y N IESES
FUNAITLINDYVY g WL T3 b it e T3 b A W s o5 v, N -4
Bisins e e e e e e e - ¥

rETIT,

M e 1 T s
SRR

D ——— ™~
PR s b v

R v B
P 5 et S e e S S

\
A it e i Y ! N
Iy el e = T = / o \
TR T TR T ) st BAO ] Siaroning sud Lam Lan 1
e 5
1 by T Wt e ranae ST / ) i
H
% 5
5

§
H
i
{
H
i
;
bi
/

-
4
Sl
1
'
1
i)
1
5




OO "HOLMOH

L1o1d1s1a
T00H2S
ALID NOLYON

BT INOU T

“ONI ‘SALVIDOESY

SNINBENISNA B
IWNLISLIHONY g

D £ 8 TR e

i S e

ey R ——
T W B s )
R R 3 TR et § b T

R M S, Pl S L CE S EL
T I TS

=]

YL e KT G M e
T A, 4 ML v o W s PR

g v ot T % Sn e ¢ wie

i A o U Vb B 8
TR M o v e
ot T Sy S § P B o AL TP i
Tt e ey S b D e

R e 4 2 it s e e s O by %

PP

e e
<rui v
VPG TR NI A S vl 1 b s

T A AN EAYY 4wt s
SRR

R

&=

o
=) i

s wd o
e

S :
e S TS TR
BRSBTS |

o e i
i i ML TS T I L e 4

TR SR

R T

s T T ‘
7
e
P -
2

e




|
|

Loldisia
T00HOS
ALID NOLHON

N

HO4

T00HaS
HOIH M3aN

WNLOALMIEY g
“ONI ‘S34VIS0SSY

-
[T O
Eritie
T4 v MO
L Gaeade 40 BERVIO)

R i ne bl

ot Lo L T S
U A e S D e T ey
Db I S it -

S Wy EITEH W E
et e

N 2 N, ST RS § K

e ———
s e g W VR s e s
VOIS I e S B e e SR

. P i

o 48 s RSN s e 1 Gt B T

B
e 13 YAt A W S TR 4

TSRS

¥ T

oa e mav

3. V3RV - NVTd NOIVaRNO4

: -
e \ A
\ . '\ P
N = 3
R & £ -

s



§ <<t

e

DIHO "NOLMON

Lodisia
TOOHIS
ALID NOLYON

k.4

HO4

TO0HOS
HOIH M3N

Pt ]
gy e g
TREHT I I -
LIS TG Butend
Pt s . g5

mu_c.. i

B T

uuuuuuuuuu

”®£ .

TR Rzl
tairm e
P
el W
arepamas o
Breiese vy

ey CAD T M ST
AT

ONINNYI B
ONRIFANIONI B
FUNLIALIHIEY |

B e S,
e s scnone o A ey =
ey Loy b et
kS sk
[
oy e Y
e B ERIRS SE

B it

T - K L R

acas ares § w3 1 St s
LIRS 3. e W el e e

N N s S 21 e v
o P Fr ey

L T W st T AR 8 Rt

e e
ST e, Dol T .8 T SN Y T iy

b BT i B DA TeN 4 W

e aas s b B ey
A A S e A S o 1 B el P
T NSV o St R B

ST G s € Mo S e

emsTaow e S5 S o BT D e

e e S R T
e B iy Bt St S Ao T ®
S AR LN B s IR

B e A M e e
S T T4 T I L KA S b o B

o
e w

e e

A T | A *

L WAL A Y 3 ) S ey
- oy

i
. B N B 94 AVt O

T
s ke ) ) Fmend] i o L8 L

TS RC TR

«d. VEHY - NV1d NOLL!

VAN

o 2




w9 V3HY - NY1d NOLLYONNOS

S P

I . T
©IHO "NOLON f | S S R || — 3 |}

|
T +
I | e i \ I
LORILSIO @ L] ] _
100HIS _ ] . : a— St _
ALIZ NOLMON _ . _ ;

{ “
v b
1 i f i g et ic...r
' 4 - H ' ! y TRy,
= i 0 i =L o | AR e 7~ | e o~
- : : — e .
g R
a F . : _ [ P10 [t - el
|

HOd4 ; - 3

= o P
= L ; &
ki X J - . i
e 5 R % =] 1 e - .
100HIS - . 2T o ;
HOIHMaN |- I e S|
........... = i
! | "
e 3 - ! | -
PRGN G T ==~y I =
::::: ———" R N |
s LTI r .—,_ \ | - (U N N
.......... Bevlsdaml H | - e
1§ (3§ . ke A
Suyeq L et
e oy i G ana i ! b
gﬂ.ﬂl&lﬁ?‘hﬂ&d a R Py ] "
L S tanad _ NS = [ R — " -
S ey iaens ashs
IIIIIIIIIII 5
NHOESO g _J o
VinEEso)| 5 32 s TR e H = |
0T 1 o e A taatn fa s SN B o § !
P — ] .....laﬁah..n. R | uo | H | i
Ay P T e ! g | : M
T xsam 3 Trrie—yf S
PRSI g T T e e TP o % ] i 1 1
ﬁ” o U b Y] D S B 4 ! ]
. ¥ 1 T ey
lh— LIRS ¥ M Bidebninlh Dt L (LTI _.,q \@ Il * | H EE
e 2oni4200 T — | , _ == - _
Prorerd 3 ~ _ y
Pt TEETER 1= | = /
B | s { & ¥
e £z . 4 g 7
ol — 1 : — - Y RN L O
Ereee -...“. ilill.dlilh.!#-!ﬁ s e o] L i i k . ﬁ _ ——d s I P — >
o cona e iR e ] s ! - BN Y
133816 2 b S~
“ﬂr!“‘i“g% s ” 1 ”/.
ONINNVIL B || e e e e | 45 e e S
ONIHTINIONR B P VY AL e R - - T T -1 5 A
FUNLIILIHANY ZI84m Ly ey L e o s e ' - 1
NLIALUHIUY m R e : . IT@ i “ _. ? _ ) )
'
'
! A

et e g e L

o~ 'ﬁi‘ii‘sﬂaﬂ
B o A et i am YA e e 0 T

ey — %







